Essex County Archery Association Metric Clout Competition
UK Record Status and Tassel Award
Held at Whitbread Sports Ground, Durham Avenue, Woodford Green, Essex, IG8 7NJ
Saturday 17th September 2022
Weather: Sunny with a chilling side wind
Judges in Charge: Alex Purser / Lord Patron: Paul Clark
Tournament Organiser: Clare Felgate - Tel: 07956 50000 / Email: clare.felgate@gmail.com

Saturday 17th September - Metric

Placing Name Club Hits Golds Score
Mens Compound - Visitor

Ist Chris Moore Hingham Bowmen 72 32 301

2nd Joshua Moore Hingham Bowmen 72 25 287

Mens Barebow - ECAA

1st Richard Mohammed Woodford Archers 62 5 182

2nd Martin Vidgeon-Hart Mayflower Archers 52 4 147

3rd Anthony Shakey Woodford Archers 43 8 146

4th Ed Taylor-Rich Woodford Archers 53 6 142

5th Michael Smith Woodford Archers 56 4 138

6th Mindaugas Sakalauska Oakfield Archers 32 5 93

7th Reg Smith Woodford Archers 31 2 88

8th Keith Dover (Retired) Black Stag 6 0 11
Mens Barebow - Visitor

1st lan Downham Neston Company of Archers 67 11 224

2nd Peter Brown Hertford Company of Archers 65 12 214
Mens Longbow - ECAA

Ist Steve Spragg Noak Hill Archers 21 3 56

2nd Michael Wollaston Noak Hill Archers 19 1 44

3rd Mark Lawrence Noak Hill Archers 2 0 5
Mens Longbow - Visitor

Ist Dicky Summers Southampton Archery Club 65 5 194

2nd Geoff Wright Hingham Bowmen 40 2 87
Mens Recurve - ECAA

1st Bob Riley Noak Hill Archers 71 16 260

2nd Paul Tolson West Essex Bowmen 56 11 188
Ladies Compound - ECAA

1st Ellie Vidgeon-Hart Mayflower Archers 49 7 151

Ladies Barebow - ECAA
1st Christie Abbott Woodford Archers 27 1 59



1st
2nd
3rd

1st

1st

1st

1st
2nd

1st

Lady
Gent

Ladies Barebow - Visitor
Barbara Williams

Diane Pople

Maggie Johnston

Ladies Longbow - ECAA
Sharon Lawrence

Ladies Longbow - Visitor
Roz Summers

Junior Boys - Recurve - ECAA

Samuel Gulvin

Married Couples
Roz & Dicky Summers
Sharon & Mark Lawrence

Most Improved Overall
Sharon Lawrence

Lord Patron Prizes
Diane Pople
Michael Wollaston

HCA
Sevenoaks Archery
Abbey Bowmen

Noak Hill Archers

Southampton Archery Club

Noak Hill Archers

Southampton Archery Club
Noak Hill Archers

Noak Hill Archers

Sevenoaks Archery
Noak Hill Archers

72
64
65

19

70

DNS

27
18
11

13

285
228
205

43

243



