Essex County Archery Association Metric Clout Competition

UK Record Status and Tassel Award

Held at Whitbread Sports Ground, Durham Avenue, Woodford Green, Essex, IG8 7NJ Saturday 17th September 2022

Weather: Sunny with a chilling side wind

Judges in Charge: Alex Purser / Lord Patron: Paul Clark

Tournament Organiser: Clare Felgate - Tel: 07956 50000 / Email: clare.felgate@gmail.com

Saturday 17th September - Metric

	Saturday 17th Sep	tellibel - Metric			
Placing	g Name	Club	Hits	Golds	Score
	Mens Compound - Visitor				
1st	Chris Moore	Hingham Bowmen	72	32	301
2nd	Joshua Moore	Hingham Bowmen	72	25	287
	Mens Barebow - ECAA				
1st	Richard Mohammed	Woodford Archers	62	5	182
2nd	Martin Vidgeon-Hart	Mayflower Archers	52	4	147
3rd	Anthony Shakey	, Woodford Archers	43	8	146
4th	Ed Taylor-Rich	Woodford Archers	53	6	142
5th	, Michael Smith	Woodford Archers	56	4	138
6th	Mindaugas Sakalauska	Oakfield Archers	32	5	93
7th	Reg Smith	Woodford Archers	31	2	88
8th	Keith Dover (Retired)	Black Stag	6	0	11
	Maria Davaharri Misitar				
1-1	Mens Barebow - Visitor	Nactor Comment of Auch and	67	4.4	224
1st	lan Downham	Neston Company of Archers	67	11	224
2nd	Peter Brown	Hertford Company of Archers	65	12	214
	Mens Longbow - ECAA				
1st	Steve Spragg	Noak Hill Archers	21	3	56
2nd	Michael Wollaston	Noak Hill Archers	19	1	44
3rd	Mark Lawrence	Noak Hill Archers	2	0	5
	Mens Longbow - Visitor				
1st	Dicky Summers	Southampton Archery Club	65	5	194
2nd	Geoff Wright	Hingham Bowmen	40	2	87
	14 ·				
4.	Mens Recurve - ECAA	A	74	4.6	262
1st	Bob Riley	Noak Hill Archers	71	16	260
2nd	Paul Tolson	West Essex Bowmen	56	11	188
	Ladies Compound - ECAA				
1st	Ellie Vidgeon-Hart	Mayflower Archers	49	7	151
	Ladies Barebow - ECAA				
1st	Christie Abbott	Woodford Archers	27	1	59
			- -	=	

	Ladies Barebow - Visitor				
1st	Barbara Williams	HCA	72	27	285
2nd	Diane Pople	Sevenoaks Archery	64	18	228
3rd	Maggie Johnston	Abbey Bowmen	65	11	205
	Ladies Longbow - ECAA				
1st	Sharon Lawrence	Noak Hill Archers	19	1	43
1.0+	Ladies Longbow - Visitor Roz Summers	Courthamaton Archamy Club	70	12	242
1st	Roz Summers	Southampton Archery Club	70	13	243
	Junior Boys - Recurve - ECAA				
1st	Samuel Gulvin	Noak Hill Archers	DNS		
	Married Couples				
1st	Roz & Dicky Summers	Southampton Archery Club			
2nd	Sharon & Mark Lawrence	Noak Hill Archers			
	Mast Insurance of Occasell				
1.0+	Most Improved Overall	Noak Hill Archors			
1st	Sharon Lawrence	Noak Hill Archers			
	Lord Patron Prizes				
Lady	Diane Pople	Sevenoaks Archery			
Gent	Michael Wollaston	Noak Hill Archers			
00					